INDIAN SCHOOL AL WADI AL KABIR
P.0. Box 513, Code 117, Al Wadi Al Kabir
Sultanate of Oman

Tel: 24813179
Fax: 24814801 24" pugust, 2020

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS
(CLASSES 1 and I1)
Dear Parents,

Greetings from ISWK!

You are requested to note the following details with regard to the Mid-Term Examinations that will commence
from the 8t of October 2020.

The schedule is as follows:

CLASS I CLASS Il
Thursday - 8/10/2020 COMPUTER SCIENCE COMPUTER SCIENCE
Friday - 9/10/2020
Saturday - 10/10/2020 WEEKEND
Sunday - 11/10,/2020 e HOLIDAY
Monday - 12/10/2020 | ENGLISH ' ~ ENGLISH
Tuesday - 13/10/2020 : ~ HOLIDAY
Wednesday - 14/10/2020 MATH ' MATH
Thursday - 15/16/2020 ' HOLIDAY
Friday - 16/10/202
Saturday - 17/10/2020 WEEKEND
Sunday18 - /10/2020 HINDI ' | HINDI
Monday - 19/10/2020 : ' ' HOLIDAY
Tuesday - 20/10/2020 T EVS EVS

Please note:
¢ Students are to login 15 minutes before the start of the paper.
e All tests will be held from 5.00 p.m. to 7.00 p.m.
e Children will disperse earliest by 6:30 p.m.
e  There will be regular online classes w.e.f. 21.10.2020.

Wishing our students, all the very best!
Thank you.

With regards,
o L e

D.N. Rao
Principal
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